Effective January 1, 2012 ENGINEERING FEE SCHEDULE

Certificate of Compliance ReVIEW..........c.uiiii it e
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Final Map (Base + Perlot) ... ..o e e

Per Lot

Parcel Map (L1-4 101S) ... ou ittt e e e e

Minor Grading

Drainage Amendment ProCeSSING........ooiiieiie it e e e e

Lot Line AdjuStmeENnt/LOt MEIGET .......cu it ettt

REVEISION 10 ACTEaAGE ... ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e enans

Street Easement Review (Private Street W/Maintenance Agreement).............

Street and Right-of-way Vacation REVIEW.............cocvviiiiiii i

Right-Of-Way Dedication (Public Street)..........coociiiiiii e

Right-of-way Access & Relinquishment of Right-Of-Way Access....................

SeWETr EaSEmMENt REVIBW . ..ot e e e e e e e e s

VA el EaSEM BN ROVIBW . .. e i et ettt e e e et e et e e et e et eeaen

Utility Easement Review/Other Easements ReVIEW............ccovviiiiiieviiiininninns

Sewer, Water & Other Easement Vacation ReVIEW.......c.cvvviiiiiiiiiiii s

Encroachment Removal Agreement/Sidewalk Café ERA...................cooeeene

Storm Water Management Plan (SWMP).........ccoiii i,

Storm Water Operations & Maintenance Report (O&M)...........c.coovviiiininnnes

Hydrology Report

Technical Study Review:
Mitigated Negative Declaration —MND............coccviiiiiiiiiiccicne e,
Environmental Impact Report —EIR...........ocoiiiiii i

Initial Study..

Traffic Study
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®  SOIlS REPOI. .. .euet it e e e $ 225.00

©  Drainage StUAY.......c.oii it e e e e e $ 519.00
Structural Moving Permit W/Haul Route.............cooiiiiii e $ 416.00
Construction Certificate Permit (MinOr).........coooii i e, $ 343.00
Construction Certificate Permit (Major)/Traffic Control...................c...coonee. $ 483.00
Residential DIVEWAY ..........oi ot e e e e e e e e e $ 339.00
COMMEICIAI DIVEWAY ... .0 vt et et e e e et e e e e e e ee e e eeeees $ 438.00
Sidewalk (Upt0 100 SF)....coiviiite et e e e e e e e e $ 301.00
Curb & Gutter (FIat rate).........ouieee i e e e e e e e ean e $ 573.00
Water & Sewer Connection (Lateral)..........c.ovuiiiiriiiiii e e, $ 678.00
MonItoring WEIL.... .o e e $ 361.00
Parcel Assessment SPreading.........o..uve e iiie it e $ 398.00
BoNd Split - Per LOt. ..o $ 56.00
Overtime / Saturday Work Permit (Per day)..........oooveviuiiiiiiiiiiie e e $ 300.00
Reproduction Fee (Per sheet)..........coooiiiiiii i e $ 20.00

Research Fee (Per Y2 hour) ... ..o e e $ 50.00



PLAN REVIEW & INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

GRADING PLAN REVIEW

Estimated Cost of project Fee
$1.00 To $9,999.99 $ 3,791.00
$ 10,000.00 To $99,999.99 $ 4,843.00
$ 100.000.00 To $499,999.99 $ 6,859.00
$ 500,000.00 To  $999,999.99 $ 9,002.00
$1,000.000.00 To $4,999,999.99 | $10,885.00
$ 5,000,000.00 To And Over $11,918.00

GRADING INSPECTION
Estimated Cost of project Fee
$1.00 To  $9,999.99 $ 2,079.00
$ 10,000.00 To $99,999.99 $ 2,584.00
$ 100.000.00 To $499,999.99 $ 3,427.00
$ 500,000.00 To  $999,999.99 $ 4,269.00
$1,000.000.00 To $4,999,999.99 |$5,112.00
$ 5,000,000.00 To And Over $6,797.00

EROSION CONTROL PLAN REVIEW

Estimated Cost of project Fee
$1.00 To  $9,999.99 $1,194.00
$10,000.00 To $99,999.99 $1,570.00
$ 100.000.00 To $499,999.99 $ 2,085.00
$ 500,000.00 To $999,999.99 $ 2,524.00
$1,000.000.00 To $4,999,999.99 | $3,104.00
$ 5,000,000.00 To And Over $ 3,507.00

EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION

Estimated Cost of project Fee
$1.00 To $9,999.99 $ 899.00
$ 10,000.00 To $99,999.99 $ 1,068.00
$ 100.000.00 To $499,999.99 $1,320.00
$ 500,000.00 To $999,999.99 $ 2,163.00
$1,000.000.00 To $4,999,999.99 | $ 3,005.00
$ 5,000,000.00 To And Over $ 4,269.00




IMPROVEMENT PLAN REVIEW

Estimated Cost of project Fee
$1.00 To $9,999.99 $1,748.00
$ 10,000.00 To $99,999.99 $ 2,549.00
$ 100.000.00 To $499,999.99 $ 5,516.00
$ 500,000.00 To $999,999.99 $ 7,556.00
$1,000.000.00 To $4,999,999.99 | $10,653.00
$5,000,000.00 To And Over $ 13,680.00

IMPROVEMENT INSPECTION

Estimated Cost of project Fee
$1.00 To $9,999.99 $ 1,320.00
$ 10,000.00 To $99,999.99 $1,742.00
$ 100.000.00 To $499,999.99 $ 2,163.00
$ 500,000.00 To $999,999.99 $ 2,584.00
$1,000.000.00 To $4,999,999.99 | $3,427.00
$5,000,000.00 To And Over $ 4,690.00

LANDSCAPE PLAN REVIEW

Estimated Cost of project Fee
$1.00 To $9,999.99 $ 2,427.00
$ 10,000.00 To $99,999.99 $ 2,847.00
$ 100.000.00 To $499,999.99 $ 3,432.00
$ 500,000.00 To $999,999.99 $4,044.00
$1,000.000.00 To $4,999,999.99 | $4,424.00
$5,000,000.00 To And Over $ 5,055.00

LANDSCAPE INSPECTION

Estimated Cost of project Fee
$1.00 To $9,999.99 $ 478.00
$ 10,000.00 To $99,999.99 $ 646.00
$ 100.000.00 To $499,999.99 $ 815.00
$ 500,000.00 To $999,999.99 $1,067.00
$1,000.000.00 To $4,999,999.99 |$1,321.00
$5,000,000.00 To And Over $1,742.00




